Batter

Steven Lyncht
Sam Keene
Richard Nolde
Jess Walker
Henry Murrell
Matthew Walker*
Sam Skillett
Mihir Patel
Zach Skillett
Xavier Garms
Nick Green
Extras

Total

FOW  Over
1-53 121
2-67 142
3-76 155
4-88 174
5-129 26.6

Batter

Sam Keene
Richard Nolde
Jess Walker
Henry Murrell
Matthew Walker

Bowler

Alaric Wade
Michael Stirrup
A Jeeves
Oliver Harp
Nirmal Patel
Ciaran Turner

Batter

Stephen Huckstepp
Cameron Hill

Ryan Creasey
Praghash Ganeshalingam
Ciaran Turner*
Luke Harpt

Nirmal Patel

A Jeeves

Michael Stirrup
Oliver Harp

Alaric Wade

Extras

Total

FOW
1-59
2-64
3-86
4-96
5-111

Batter
Cameron Hill

Over
14.5
16.3
22.6
24.2
26.6

Stephen Huckstepp
Praghash Ganeshalingam
Ciaran Turner

Luke Harp

Bowler

Zach Skillett
Xavier Garms
Mihir Patel
Sam Skillett
Nick Green
Sam Keene

Scorers: Danny Mantle

Rayleigh CC 2nd Xl v Eastwood CC, Essex 1st XI
Third Division 2023, Rawreth Lane (new ground), 2 September 2023 13:00
Rayleigh CC 2nd XI won by 34 runs

Rayleigh CC 2nd XI

How Out

b Nirmal Patel

¢ Ryan Creasey b Alaric Wade
¢ Ciaran Turner b Alaric Wade
¢ Ryan Creasey b Jeeves

b Jeeves

b Oliver Harp

b Michael Stirrup

¢ Nirmal Patel b Michael Stirrup
not out

b Nirmal Patel

b Ciaran Turner

(w1, nb4)

all out, 36.5 overs

FOW
6-167
7-187
8-188 35.2
9-190 35.5
10-197 36.5

Over
304
344

Toss: Eastwood CC, Essex 1st XI (Bowl) a x

Eastwood CC, Essex 1st XI

How Out

¢ Matthew Walker b Mihir Patel
¢ Zach Skillett b Mihir Patel

¢ Matthew Walker b Sam Keene
¢ Richard Nolde b Mihir Patel

¢ Matthew Walker b Mihir Patel
¢ Richard Nolde b Mihir Patel

¢ Steven Lynch b Sam Keene

¢ Henry Murrell b Sam Keene

¢ Mihir Patel b Xavier Garms
not out

b Xavier Garms

(b4,1b1,w2 nb?2)

all out, 39.4 overs

FOW  Over
6-157 34.6
7-158  36.1
8-161 384
9-163 393
10-163 39.4

R
138
2
2
8
5
11
16
1
3
2
4
5
197
Batter
Sam Skillett
Mihir Patel
Steven Lynch
Xavier Garms
Nick Green
O M R W
9 1 43 2
9 0 45 2
9 1 56 2
6 1 32 1
3 0 14 2
0.5 0 7 1
R
29
29
45
15
4
8
19
0
4
1
0
9
163
Batter
Ryan Creasey
Nirmal Patel
A Jeeves
Michael Stirrup
Alaric Wade
O M R W
7 0 35 0
6.4 1 23 2
9 2 37 5
9 1 26 0
4 0 27 0
4 1 10 3

B
114
28

27

14

225

nb
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_
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6s S/R
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0o 71
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01143
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01778
0 71
0 750
0 66.7
0 800

6s E/R
48
5.0
6.2
53
4.7
8.4

O O N a4

6s S/R
0 674
0 527
0 833
1 600
0 100.0
0 800
0 760
0 00
0 308
0 333
0 00
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2.9
6.8
2.5
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Rayleigh CC 2nd Xl v Eastwood CC, Essex 1st Xl Toss: Eastwood CC, Essex st XI (Bowl)
Third Division 2023, Rawreth Lane (new ground), 2 September 2023 13:00
Rayleigh CC 2nd XI won by 34 runs

Rayleigh CC 2nd Xl Innings

11.3  1st Wicket: 50 runs in 71 balls, 39 minutes, Steven Lynch 46 (46), Sam Keene 1 (25), 4 extras

11.3  Rayleigh CC 2nd XI: 50 runs in 11.2 overs, 39 minutes, 4 extras

12.6  Steven Lynch: 50 runs in 49 balls, 44 minutes (9x4, 1x6)

19.5 Rayleigh CC 2nd XI: 100 runs in 19.5 overs, 75 minutes, 4 extras

27.2  Steven Lynch: 100 runs in 91 balls, 102 minutes (15x4, 3x6)

28.2 Rayleigh CC 2nd XI: 150 runs in 28.2 overs, 108 minutes, 4 extras

36.5 Tea (15:27 to 16:01): Rayleigh CC 2nd Xl - 197/10 in 36.5 overs, Zach Skillett 3 (4), Nick Green 4 (5)

Eastwood CC, Essex 1st Xl Innings

114 1st Wicket: 50 runs in 71 balls, 44 minutes, Stephen Huckstepp 21 (28), Cameron Hill 25 (43), 6 extras

114 Eastwood CC, Essex 1st XI: 50 runs in 11.4 overs, 44 minutes, 6 extras

21.6  Drinks (17:26 to 17:29): Eastwood CC, Essex 1st XI - 85/2 in 22.0 overs, Ryan Creasey 6 (14), Praghash Ganeshalingam 15 (21)
24.4 Eastwood CC, Essex 1st XI: 100 runs in 24.4 overs, 99 minutes, 6 extras

26.6  Mihir Patel: 5 wickets (8-2-29-5)

32.2 Eastwood CC, Essex 1st XI: 150 runs in 32.2 overs, 126 minutes, 8 extras

-’
Scorers: Danny Mantle PLAY-CRICKET £



